

Hedge End Town Council, 2000 Centre, St Johns Rd, Hedge End, Southampton Hampshire SO30 4AF Web: <u>www.hedgeend-tc.gov.uk</u> | Tel: 01489 780440 | Email: <u>townclerk@hedgeend-tc.gov.uk</u>

## ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY

#### YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO ATTEND THE 128<sup>TH</sup> HEDGE END TOWN COUNCIL ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY, WHICH WILL TAKE PLACE ON THURSDAY 16 MARCH 2023 AT 19.00 HOURS TO BE HELD 2000 CENTRE, ST JOHN'S ROAD, HEDGE END, SO30 4AF.

### PUBLIC PARTICIPATION IS MOST WELCOME

#### LIGHT REFRESHMENTS ARE AVAILABLE FROM 19:00 HOURS

The Business to be Transacted is as follows:

## AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Retiring Town Council Chairman's Report
- 3. Town Council Financial Report
- 4. HEWEB Local Area Committee Chairs 2022/23 Report
- 5. Reports from Local Organisations
- 6. Presentation of 'Serving the Community' Awards by the Chair of Hedge End Town Council
- 7. Public Questions

# S Jelley

Sarah Jelley Town Clerk